

## FOI Request Local Government Pension Scheme & Additional Voluntary Contributions

Reference	RSN20527
Request Stage	Request
Date Received	16/04/2020
Date Responded	04/05/2020
Disclosure	Full
Exemptions / Exceptions	N/A
Supporting Documents	N/A

The information supplied continues to be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research and for any other purpose authorised by an exception in current copyright law. Documents (except photographs) can also be used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example, commercial publication would require the permission of the copyright holder.

## Request

- Number of Authority staff who are a member of the Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS)?
- Number of LGPS members who have an Additional Voluntary Contribution (AVC) set up.
- For the LGPS members who have an AVC set up, the total amount of AVCs made in the last month.
- Do the Authority offer an AVC through salary sacrifice to LGPS members?

## Response

Thank you for your recent request made under the Freedom of Information Act. Please find Merseytravel's response to your enquiry below.

• Number of Authority staff who are a member of the Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS)?

701

• Number of LGPS members who have an Additional Voluntary Contribution (AVC) set up.

13

 For the LGPS members who have an AVC set up, the total amount of AVCs made in the last month.

£3.755.01

• Do the Authority offer an AVC through salary sacrifice to LGPS members?

No

I trust that the information supplied is of interest to you.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review, which should be addressed to:

Mrs Julie Watling

Legal, Democratic Services & Procurement Manager

Merseytravel

PO Box 1976

Liverpool

L69 3HN

julie.watling@merseytravel.gov.uk

If you are not content with the result of your internal review, you also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner, whose address is

The Information Commissioner's Office.

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF www.ico.gov.uk